

PRESS RELEASE

Transaction successfully closed: Bilfinger Construction now part of Implenia Group

Dietlikon, 2 March 2015 — Following the successful closing of the transaction, Bilfinger Construction is from today part of the Implenia Group. The acquisition, announced at the end of December 2014, has been approved by all the relevant competition authorities. Bilfinger Construction generated production output of around EUR 650 million in 2014 and has approximately 1900 employees. As part of the current integration process, an internal multi-disciplinary team is working to bring together the best of both companies. The aim is to define the vision, strategy and new structures within 100 days of the closing date, i.e. by the end of May 2015.

Implenia press contact:

Reto Aregger Communications Manager

Tel.: +41 58 474 74 77

communication@implenia.com

Implenia is the leading construction and construction services company in Switzerland. Formed in 2006 from the merger between Zschokke and Batigroup, Implenia can look back on around 150 years of history in the construction industry. Implenia brings the expertise of its highly skilled Modernisation & Development, Buildings, and Tunnelling & Civil Engineering Sectors, and its Switzerland and Norway Regions under the single roof of a nationally and internationally active company. With its integrated business model and specialists operating in all its divisions, the Group can manage a building project through its entire lifecycle and deliver work that is economical, integrated and customer-centric. The focus is on striking a sustainable balance between financial success and social and environmental responsibility. With Bilfinger Construction, Implenia has a strong platform in the German, Austrian and Scandinavian markets from which to exploit the "infrastructure" megatrend.

Implenia has its headquarters in Dietlikon near Zurich and employs around 8500 people. In 2014 it posted pro forma turnover (including Bilfinger Construction) of around CHF 3.6 billion. The company is listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange (IMPN, CH0023868554). For more information, please visit www.implenia.com.